

## Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

			Resolution Type		Resolution Number	er Section	Section Number	
			Original		2020-04-018R	15-00	552-00-PV	
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council		of the City						
	Governing Body T	уре			Local P	ublic Agency	Туре	
of Urbana		nois tha	t the follow	ing describ	ed street(s)/road(s)/	structure b	e improved under	
Name of Local Public Age the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall b	e done by Contrac	t t or Day	Labor					
For Roadway/Street Improvements	:							
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	(miles)				From	То		
Green Street	0.55	FAU71	126	West of	Busey Avenue	Race Street		
For Structures:								
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)		Existing Structure No.		Location		Feature Crossed		
<ol> <li>That the proposed improvement sha Construction costs for MCORE for bicyclists and pedestrians.</li> <li>That there is hereby appropriated the statement of the</li></ol>	Project 5 - Recor							
,,,,					\$3,221,517.0			
said section from the Local Public Age BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the of the Department of Transportation.			Tax funds					
I, Charles A. Smyth	City				erk in and for said $\underline{C}$	ity		
Name of Clerk	Lo	cal Publi	c Agency Ty	pe		Local Pub	lic Agency Type	
of Urbana Name of Local Public Ag	ency				per of the records a	nd files the	eof, as provided by	
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing	to be a true, perfect	and cor	nplete origi	nal of a res	solution adopted by			
Council Governing Body Type	of Urbana	e of Loca	I Public Age	ncv	_at a meeting held	on April 1	3, 2020 . Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he			•	th day of	April, 2020 Month, Year	·		
(SEAL)	MATLY MUL	Region	ignature		Approved		Date Y/1Y/2020 Date	
Mutummet					and the state of the			

Printed 04/08/20

Page 1 of 1

BLR 09110 (Rev. 10/03/19)

Aye: Brown, Colbrook, Hursey, Jakobsson, Miller, Roberts, Wu Nay: None

## Illinois Department of Transportation

## Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

			Resolutio	Type Resolutio	n Numbe	Section Number	
			Original	2020-04		15-00552-00-PV	
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council				of the City	2 City		
	Governing Body	Туре			Local Pu	blic Agency Type	
of <mark>Urbana</mark>		inois th	at the follow	ing described street(s	)/road(s)/s	structure be improved under	
Name of Local Public Agen the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be	done by Contra	ct ct or Day	y Labor				
For Roadway/Street Improvements:			·				
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)			From		То	
Green Street	0.55	FAU7	/126	West of Busey Avenue		Race Street	
	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	'	in a state i state i La				
For Structures:							
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Exis Structu		Route	Location		Feature Crossed	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall	consist of						
2. That there is hereby appropriated the	sum of three m	illion t	wo hundre	ed twenty-one thou	usand fiv	ve hundred seventeen	
1:0 ····						0 ) for the improvement of	
said section from the Local Public Agence BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the C of the Department of Transportation.	lerk is hereby dire			ır (4) certified originals			
I, Charles A. Smyth	City	and Dub	lic Agency Ty	Clerk in and fo	or said <u>CI</u>	Local Public Agency Type	
Name of Clerk	, 1,2 2, 1,1 , 1 2 <b>,</b> 4	ocal Pub	nic Agency T	pe		Local Public Agency Type	
of Urbana Name of Local Public Agen statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to	су					d files thereof, as provided b	
Council	of Urbana					- Anril 13 2020	
Governing Body Type	Nam	ne of Loc	al Public Age		ing neia o	n <u>April 13, 2020</u> Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	the second second		-	th day of April,	2020		
			Day		th, Year		
(SEAL) STOCITY OF		Clerk_S	Signature			Date	
	ана (1997) 1997 - Паралан (1997) 1997 - Паралан (1997) 1997 - Паралан (1997)	$\square$	PerA	Atto	****	4/14/2024	
				Appro	oved		
	i i		nal Enginee			Data	
11, D COUNDER CENT			tment of Tra			Date	
The RIERED WITH		5	ma G_	James		04242020	

BLR 09110 (Rev. 10/03/19)